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Friday 2 Jan
9.50 a.m.
Holy Communion (Revd John Cuthbert)


10.35-12.00
Tea/coffee served : prayer ministry available

Sunday 4 Jan
10 a.m.
Family Service  (Jenny Dann)


2.30 p.m.
Holy Communion at The Birches (Jenny Dann)


6 p.m.
Stars and Sandals: A Journey from Christmas to Epiphany (St Mary's Meppershall join us for this service)

Tuesday 6 Jan
9.30 a.m.
Morning Prayer (said)


2.30 p.m.
Church Meeting (formerly MU) - Epiphany Service & Party


8 p.m.
ALPHA COURSE at Shefford Baptist Manse (2 Bedford Road)

Wednesday 7 Jan
10 a.m. till 11 a.m.
MINI-M: worship and fun for babies and toddlers (0s to 4s) with their parents/minders.  This month's theme:  Follow the Star

Friday 9 Jan
9.50 a.m.
Holy Communion (Very Revd John Morley)


10.35-12.00
Tea/coffee served : prayer ministry available

Sunday 11 Jan
10 a.m.
Morning Prayer (Jenny Dann)


6 p.m.
Holy Communion (Revd John Cuthbert) 

Tuesday 13 Jan
9.30 a.m.
Morning Prayer (said)


8 p.m.
ALPHA COURSE at Shefford Baptist Manse (2 Bedford Road)

Friday 16 Jan
9.50 a.m.
Morning Prayer (Jenny Dann)


10.35-12.00
Tea/coffee served : prayer ministry available

Sunday 18 Jan
9.30-10.30
Messengers group for 3s to 9s


10 a.m.
Family Communion  (Revd John Cuthbert)


2.30 p.m.
Ecumenical service at The Birches (everyone welcome)

Monday 19 Jan
8 p.m.
Meeting of Parochial Church Council 

Tuesday 20 Jan
9.30 a.m.
Morning Prayer (said)


7.30 p.m.
HEALING & WHOLENESS SERVICE with prayer ministry @ Shefford Baptist Church (Shefford Churches working together)

Friday 23 Jan
9.50 a.m.
Holy Communion (Very Revd John Morley)


10.35-12.00
Tea/coffee served : prayer ministry available

Saturday 24 Jan
ALPHA AWAYDAY (to be confirmed)

Sunday 25 Jan
10 a.m.
Thinking Together  (Jenny Dann)

Tuesday 27 Jan
9.30 a.m.
Morning Prayer (said)


8 p.m.
ALPHA COURSE at Shefford Baptist Manse (2 Bedford Road)

Friday 30 Jan
9.50 a.m.
Holy Communion (Very Revd John Morley)


10.35-12.00
Tea/coffee served : prayer ministry available

LOOKING FORWARD TO FEBRUARY 2004...

Sunday 1 Feb
10 a.m.
Family Service with Baptisms  (Revd Paul Cudby)


2.30 p.m.
Holy Communion at The Birches (Jenny Dann)


6 p.m.
Evensong at St Mary's Meppershall (Jenny Dann)

Tuesday 3 Feb
9.30 a.m.
Morning Prayer (said)


2.30 p.m.
Church Meeting (formerly MU) 


8 p.m.
ALPHA COURSE at Shefford Baptist Manse (2 Bedford Road)

Wednesday 4 Feb
10 a.m. till 11 a.m.
MINI-M: worship and fun for babies and toddlers (0s to 4s) with their parents/minders

Friday 6 Feb
9.50 a.m.
Holy Communion


10.35-12.00
Tea/coffee served : prayer ministry available

REGULAR EVENTS:

Every Tuesday (except following Bank Holidays) 10.15 - 12.15 - Coffee Shop run by the Biggleswade Adult Centre

PLUS…



Time - 4 - U If you need someone to talk to (in confidence), we have the listeners available





Reader (Licensed Lay Minister) Jenny Dann: 
01462 817337



Churchwardens:  Stuart Brayne: 

01462 815689



    Ian Mercer:
 
01462 812682













